NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the common council of the City of Huntingburg, Indiana will hold a public hearing on November 9, 2021 at 5:30 PM (local time), in the Council Chambers of the City Office Building, 508 E. Fourth Street, Huntingburg, Indiana on a recommendation by the Mayor of the City of Huntingburg to offer for sale by sealed bids the following described real estate owned by the City and located in the City of Huntingburg, Dubois County, Indiana, to wit:

Parcel No. 19-11-34-302-701.000-020:

A part of in-lots numbered 41, 42, 49 and 50 in the City of Huntingburg, County of Dubois, and bounded as follows: Beginning at a point 13 feet west of the northeast corner of said in-lot 41; thence south, parallel to the line dividing said in-lots number 41 and 42 from said in-lots number 49 and 50, 210 feet; thence east, 23 feet; thence north, 210 feet; thence west, along the north line of said in-lots number 41 and 50, 23 feet, to the place of beginning.

Commonly known as 317 E. Fourth Street, Huntingburg, Indiana.

(the "Real Estate")

All taxpayers and other interested persons may appear and be heard at said public hearing on the proposal to sell said Real Estate.

Dated: October 26, 2021.

City of Huntingburg, Indiana

By: <u>/s/ Thomas A. Dippel</u> Clerk-Treasurer